=

KAC

2025 USDAA
Mid Atlantic
Regional

June 13 — 15, 2025

Y

DOG AGILITY

USDAA

Judges:
Scott Lovelis
David Mueller

Running Order

All three days:
Green Building — Judge Scott Lovelis
Red Building — Judge David Mueller

Friday

Ring 1 (Green)
Vet/P3/Masters Gamblers, followed by P2/Advanced, P1/Starters
(Vet,P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Grand Prix Local
- Group A then B (P4,P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Steeplechase Local (P4,P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Team Snooker
-Group A then B (16,8,24,20,12)

Ring 2 (Red)
Biathlon Standard

-Group B then A (P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Team Jumpers

-Group B then A (12,16,8,20,24)

Saturday
Ring 1 (Green)
Masters/P3/Vet Jumpers
(P20,C20,C24,C16,P16,V16,C12,P12,C8,P8,V8,V4)

Steeplechase Regional Round 1

-Group B then A (P20,C20,C24,C16,P16,C12,P12,C8,P8,P4)
Team Standard

-Group A then B (24,20,16,12,8)
Grand Prix Regional Round 1

(P20,C20,C24,C16,P16,C12,P12,C8,P8,P4)

Ring 2 (Red)
Biathlon Jumpers

—Group A then B (P20,C20,C24,C16,P16,C12,P12,C8,P8)
Team Gamblers -Group B then A (8,12,16,20,24)

Sunday

Ring 1 (Green)

Vet/P3/Masters Standard

2 Dog Relay (top 5 teams run at end)

3 Dog Relay (top 5 teams run at end)
Podium awards: Biathlon, Team

Steeplechase Regional Finals
(reverse seed order P4,P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Podium awards: Steeplechsae

Grand Prix Regional Finals (P4,P8,C8,P12,C12,P16,C16,C24,C20,P20)
Podium awards: Grand Prix

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 148 dogs entered in this event with 543 entries on Friday, 572 entries on Saturday,
and 236 entries on Sunday (does not include finals) for a total of 1351 entries.



Ring 1:

Ring 2:

Ring 1:

Ring 2:

Ring 1:

Keystone Agility Club
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Barto - Barto, PA
Judges: Scott Lovelis

David Mueller

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, June 13, 2025

Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance III Gamblers - 35 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 67 Entries
Performance II Gamblers

Advanced Gamblers - 6 Entries
Performance I Gamblers

Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 93 Entries
Steeplechase - 81 Entries

Team Snooker - 82 Entries

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 30 Entries
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 62 Entries
Team Jumpers - 82 Entries

Saturday, June 14, 2025

Masters Jumpers - 59 Entries
Performance III Jumpers - 22 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 3 Entries
Steeplechase Regional - 117 Entries
Team Standard - 82 Entries

Grand Prix Regional - 115 Entries

Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 62 Entries
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 30 Entries
Team Gamblers - 82 Entries

Sunday, June 15, 2025

Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

Performance I1I Standard - 24 Entries

Masters Standard - 60 Entries

2-Dog Team Relay - 40 Entries

3-Dog Team Relay - 42 Entries

Steeplechase Regional Finals

Grand Prix Regional Finals - 68 Entries (these entries are only dogs with bye vouchers)

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.
There are 148 dogs entered in this event with 543 entries on Friday, 572 entries on Saturday,
and 236 entries on Sunday (this does not include Finals)for a total of 1351 entries.



Running Order List
Friday, June 13, 2025

Ring 1: Veterans/PIII/Masters Gamblers

V16™:
16033

VvV 8":
08007

P 8":
08005
08008
08010

C 8":
08003
08001
08011
08013

pP12':
12013
12015
12023
12002
12004
12005
12008
12012

Cl12":
12010
12003
12006
12009
08012
12014
12016
12017
12018
12019
12021
12022
12001

P16":
16013
16014
16016
16003
16005
16007
16009
16018
16020
16031
16036
16021
16001
16017

C16":
16002
16004
16008
16024
16011
16012
16015
16022
16025
16030
16006

1 competitor
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

1 competitor
Dazzle, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

3 competitors

Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
Moto, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

4 competitors
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown

8 competitors

Polly, Miniature Schnauzer, Claudia Correa
Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

13 competitors

Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

Ish, Unicorn, Alaina Axford-Moore

Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

14 competitors

Nova, All-Breed, Abigail Stuttard

Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor

Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma

Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Mia, Border Collie, Claudia Correa

Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer

Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

11 competitors

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Chimi, Mixy Mix, Sally Silverman

Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Groovy, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor

C24": 4 competitors

24003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

24002 Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

24004 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24006 Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
C20": 35 competitors

20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20036 Beatrix, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20053 Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20006 Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20012 Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20016 Ani, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart

20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20022 Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20046 Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20028 Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20056 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20058 Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20064 Vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
P20": 10 competitors

20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown

20004 saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
20019 Wally, All-American, Amanda Rose

20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20034 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20045 Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20018 Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

20": 6 competitors

20002 Bugatti, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20024 Huey, Duck, Kathleen Schaefer

20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20042 Creed, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
20055 Spire, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

16": 1 competitor

16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

20": 2 competitors

20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20029 Gizmo, Barbet, Carole Artim



Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

Group A
8'": 7 competitors
08002 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08008 Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith
08011 Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08006 Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
08013 Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown
08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
12": 6 competitors
12015 Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12021 Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry
12006 Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
12009 Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
12001 Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

16": 13 competitors

16026
16003
16005
16028
16001
16015
16023
16032
16004
16012
16008
16029
16025

24": 4
24003
24006
24002
24005

Mogly, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane
V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

competitors

Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

20": 16 competitors

20056 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20009 Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter

20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20028 Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20029 Gizmo, Barbet, Carole Artim

20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry

20039 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20037 Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20063 Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
20001 Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
20045 Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Group B

12": 12 competitors

12011
12014
12010
12013
12017
12008
12005
12022
12023
12002
12018
12012

Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

Polly, Miniature Schnauzer, Claudia Correa
Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain

Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

16'": 10 competitors

16020
16031
16035
16013
16018
16021
16016
16024
16027
16006

Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor

Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma

Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Nova, All-Breed, Abigail Stuttard

Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
Mia, Border Collie, Claudia Correa

Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor

20": 25 competitors

20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20031 sShine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20053 Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20046 Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20002 Bugatti, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20058 Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20044 Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20018 Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

Ring 1: Steeplechase

8":
08003
08010
08009
08013
08002

5

competitors

Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Moto, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power
Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown

Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

12': 13 competitors

12011
12013
12015
12020
12004
12023
12014
12021
12009
12022
12002
12006
12018

Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Polly, Miniature Schnauzer, Claudia Correa
Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

16': 21 competitors

16031
16003
16018
16036
16035
16009
16017
16021
16001
16034

Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma

V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

Mia, Border Collie, Claudia Correa

Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott



16023
16011
16008
16015
16024
16027
16029
16032
16012
16004
16025

24": 5
24003
24001
24006
24002
24005

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki
Chimi, Mixy Mix, Sally Silverman

Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger
Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

competitors

Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson
D"0gee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

20": 37 competitors

20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20053 Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20024 Huey, Duck, Kathleen Schaefer
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20016 Ani, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20002 Bugatti, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20029 Gizmo, Barbet, Carole Artim
20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20009 Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20028 Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
20037 Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane
20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20058 Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20044 Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
20004 Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown
20001 Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
20045 Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski
Ring 1: Team Snooker
Group A

16": 12 competitors

16034
16029
16025
16030
16009
16002
16008
16023
16015
16005
16032
16028

Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

8": 7
08002
08001
08006
08003
08004
08005
08012

24": 3
24004
24005
24002

competitors

Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane

Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

competitors

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

20": 15 competitors

20039 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20012 Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
20009 Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry

20063 Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20004 sSaffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

20034 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20037 Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

12*: 3 competitors

12004 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12001 Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond
Group B

16'": 6 competitors

16035 Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

16014 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

16024 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

16036 Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

24": 1 competitor

24001 D<"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

20": 29 competitors

20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20031 sShine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose

20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown



20065
20030
20061
20020

12": 6
12011
12023
12022
12012
12005
12018

Ring 2:

Group

pP12*:
12023
12002
12005
12008
12012

C12":
12010
12014
12022
12017
12018

P16™:
16014
16016
16017
16020
16035

C16":
16027
16006

C24™:
24001

C20":
20058
20026
20041
20011
20046
20013
20054
20062
Pelleti
20031
20007
20021
20066
20035
20051
20059
20008
20010
20049
20067
Ostiguy
20048
20053
20061

P20":
20017
20019
20020
20044
20050
20018

Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser

Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes

competitors

Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

Perf/Ch Biathlon Standard
B

5 competitors

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

5 competitors

Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

5 competitors

Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

2 competitors
Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice
Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor

1 competitor
D"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

22 competitors

Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell

Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
er

Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine

Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman
Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud

6 competitors

Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
Wally, All-American, Amanda Rose

Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

Group

P 8":
08005
08012

Cc 8":
08004
08001
08009
08011
08013
08003

pP12™:
12020
12004

C12":
12006
12001

P16™":
16026
16009
16003
16028
16007

C16":
16023
16034
16012
16015
16002
16030
16004
16025
16029
16008
16032

C24™:
24003
24004
24006
24005
24002

C20":
20006
20014
20060
20047
20028
20015
20009
20037

P20":
20045
20063
20001
20005
20034

Ring 2:

Group

12": 6
12018
12005
12023
12022
12012
12011

A

2 competitors
Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith
Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

6 competitors

Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power

Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

2 competitors
Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

2 competitors
Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

5 competitors

Mogly, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray

11 competitors

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki
Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner

5 competitors

Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

8 competitors
Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro
Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry

Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman

Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

5 competitors

Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

Team Jumpers

B

competitors

Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer



16": 6
16014
16035
16024
16017
16036
16027

competitors

Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

20": 29 competitors

20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy
20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose
20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown
20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
24": 1 competitor
24001 D"0Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney
Group A
12": 3 competitors
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12004 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
12001 Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

16": 12 competitors

16034
16005
16029
16023
16025
16002
16030
16008
16032
16015
16009
16028

8": 7
08003
08005
08006
08012
08001
08004
08002

Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

competitors

Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane

Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

20": 15 competitors

20025
20009
20012
20004
20014
20047
20015
20060
20063
20033
20003
20005
20034
20037
20039

24": 3
24002
24004
24005

Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignhore
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

competitors

Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki



Running Order List
Saturday, June 14, 2025

Ring 1: Masters/PIII/Veterans Jumpers

P20": 8 competitors

20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown

20018 Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

20004 Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

20034 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20045 Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

20043 Nickel, Border Collie, Heather Kolesa
20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
C20": 32 competitors

20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20064 Vivid, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

20058 Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell

20056 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20046 Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
20024 Huey, Duck, Kathleen Schaefer

20022 Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray

20016 Ani, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart

20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20012 Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20006 Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro

20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20053 Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20036 Beatrix, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
C24": 3 competitors

24002 Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

24006 Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
24003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

C16": 10 competitors

16025 Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

16022 Groovy, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
16015 Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

16012 Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
16011 Chimi, Mixy Mix, Sally Silverman

16008 Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

16004 Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

16002 Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

16024 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16034 Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
P16": 8 competitors

16001 Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer

16009 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16005 Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
16036 Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

16003 V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
16031 Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
16018 Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
16016 Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
V16'": 1 competitor

16033 Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

C12":
12018
12001
12022
12021
12017
12014
12009
12007
12006
12003
12011

pP12*:
12023
12008
12004
12015

C 8":
08013
08011
08003

P 8":
08008
08010

VvV 8":
08007

V 4'":
04001

Ring 1:

Group

20": 3
20019
20050
20044
20020
20018
20017
20057
20023
20030
20040
20065
20008
20010
20049
20027
20024
20054
20041
20035
20051
20067
Ostiguy
20013
20046
20048
20061
20062
Pelleti
20021
20059
20066
20052
20011
20002

24": 1
24001

11 competitors

Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz
Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Ish, Unicorn, Alaina Axford-Moore
Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

4 competitors
Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

3 competitors

Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown

Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

2 competitors
Spryte, Shetland Sheepdog, Trisha Gage
Moto, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

1 competitor
Dazzle, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

1 competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Steeplechase Regional

B

2 competitors

Wally, All-American, Amanda Rose

Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Huey, Duck, Kathleen Schaefer

Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine

Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
er

Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser
Bugatti, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui

competitor
D"0Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney



16": 12 competitors

16006
16027
16010
16024
16021
16016
16018
16036
16035
16017
16020
16031

Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford-Moore
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Mia, Border Collie, Claudia Correa
Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma

12": 11 competitors

12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
12007 Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz

12023 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
12022 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
12002 Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
12008 Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
12017 Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
12013 Polly, Miniature Schnauzer, Claudia Correa
12010 Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

12014 Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
4": 1 competitor

04002 Nikkel, Havanese, Emma Bayonet

Group A

20": 20 competitors

20063
20043
20005
20034
20004
20001
20045
20025
20003
20037
20060
20047
20015
20022
20006
20014
20028
20039
20009
20056

24": 5
24002
24005
24006
24004
24003

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Nickel, Border Collie, Heather Kolesa
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray

Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro

Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

competitors

Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

16'": 16 competitors

16029
16025
16002
16015
16034
16004
16032
16012
16008
16023
16001
16007
16003
16009
16028
16026

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger
Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Mogly, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

12": 9
12006
12001
12004
12021
12009
12016
12019
12020
12015

competitors

Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

8": 10 competitors

08012 Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond
08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith
08009 JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08002 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08011 Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08013 Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown
08010 Moto, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
08004 FIit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane
08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Ring 1: Team Standard
Group A
24" : 3 competitors
24002 Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
24004 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

20": 15 competitors

20039
20037
20003
20034
20047
20009
20004
20014
20012
20033
20015
20060
20063
20005
20025

Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

16': 12 competitors

16034
16023
16030
16008
16029
16025
16009
16032
16015
16002
16005
16028

12": 3
12001
12004
12020

8": 7
08012
08005
08006
08003
08001
08004
08002

Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

competitors

Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

competitors

Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane

Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond



Group B
24": 1 competitor
24001 D"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

20": 29 competitors

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose

20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown

20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud

16": 6 competitors

16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

16036 Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

16024 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

16035 Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

16014 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

12": 6 competitors

12011 Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer

12023 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel

12022 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner

12018 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Ring 1: Grand Prix Regional

20": 49 competitors

20034
20005
20045
20018
20020
20043
20001
20017
20063
20044
20050
20057
20019
20004
20030
20067
Ostiguy
20026
20010
20046

Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
Nickel, Border Collie, Heather Kolesa
Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson
Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
Wally, All-American, Amanda Rose

Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine

Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20035

Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King

20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20022 Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
20031 sShine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20039 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20028 Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
20009 Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20056 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20002 Bugatti, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
20037 Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

24": 6 competitors

24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
24002 Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

24001 D"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

24006 Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
24004 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
24003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

16'": 30 competitors

16006
16032
16008
16027
16019
16030
16029
16002
16010
16012
16024
16004
16034
16015
16023
16021
16016
16001
16009
16031
16020
16003
16017
16018
16007
16035
16014
16036
16026
16028

Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford-Moore
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger
Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Mia, Border Collie, Claudia Correa

Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Kindle, Australian Shepherd, Kathleen Schaefer
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Mogly, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

12*: 19 competitors

12014
12001
12022
12023
12016
12021
12007

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz



12006

Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

12009 Mattie Mae, Rat Terrier, Janie Harris
12019 Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

12008 Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
12015 Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
12010 Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

12002 Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
12017 Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
12013 Polly, Miniature Schnauzer, Claudia Correa
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
8": 9 competitors

08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

08004 Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane

08013 Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown

08012 sShiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08011 Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08009 JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power

08002 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
4": 2 competitors

04003 Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark
04002 Nikkel, Havanese, Emma Bayonet

Ring 2: Masters/Perf Biathlon Jumpers

Group A

P20": 5 competitors

20005
20063
20045
20001
20034

C20":
20037
20028
20006
20014
20047
20060
20015
20009

C24™:
24005
24002
24006
24004
24003

C16":
16030
16012
16029
16008
16015
16002
16004
16025
16032
16023
16034

P16":
16003
16026
16028
16007
16009

C12":
12001
12006

Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski

Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

8 competitors

Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro

Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller

Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter

5 competitors

Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade
Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

11 competitors

Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Kenny, Shetland Sheepdog, Robert Powlen
Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki
Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

5 competitors

V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Mogly, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas

2 competitors

Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond
Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund

10

P12*: 2 competitors
12004 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

C 8": 6 competitors

08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08013 Grayson, Westie, Stephanie Brown

08009 JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power

08011 Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
08004 FIlit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane

08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond

P 8": 2 competitors

08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

08012 Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond
Group B

P20": 6 competitors

20018 Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
20044 Sam, English Shepherd, Cheryl Johnson

20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose

C20"™: 22 competitors

20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20058 Addie, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20046 Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20031 sShine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20053 Singer, Golden Retriever, Martha Bell
C24"™: 1 competitor

24001 D<"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

C16"™: 2 competitors

16006 Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

P16": 5 competitors

16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
16020 Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
16035 Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

16016 Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

16014 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Cl12": 5 competitors

12017 Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
12018 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
12022 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12014 Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
12010 Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

P12": 5 competitors

12023 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
12008 Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
12002 Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard



Ring 2: Team Gamblers

Group B
12": 6 competitors
12018 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
12022 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
12023 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
12011 Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
16": 6 competitors
16014 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
16024 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
16035 Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
16036 Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti
16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

20": 29 competitors

20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown

20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose

20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich
20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud
20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
24": 1 competitor

24001 D"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney
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Group A
8": 7 competitors
08002 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08004 FIlit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane
08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
08006 Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith
08012 Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond
12': 3 competitors
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
12004 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag
12001 Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

16': 12 competitors

16034
16005
16002
16032
16008
16009
16030
16015
16029
16025
16023
16028

Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki

Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

20": 15 competitors

20039
20009
20047
20005
20063
20004
20014
20015
20033
20060
20012
20003
20034
20037
20025

24": 3
24004
24005
24002

Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg
Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane

Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

competitors

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott



Ring 1:

V16™:
16033

VvV 8":
08007

C 8":
08003
08011

P12™:
12015
12023
12012
12008
12002
12004

C12":
12014
12006
12019
12022
08002
08012
12017
12016
12010
12018
12011
12021
12001

P16":
16016
16036
16007
16020
16035
16009
16005
16017
16031
16001

C16":
16024
16015
16006
16022
16030
16008
16004
16002

C24":
24003
24002
24006

C20":
20056
20023
20036
20027
20065
20022
20033
20067
Ostiguy
20010
20048
20038

Running Order List
Sunday, June 15, 2025

Veterans/PIII/Masters Standard

1 competitor
Rhyze, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

1 competitor
Dazzle, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli

2 competitors
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer

6 competitors

Gatsby, All-Breed, Chelsea Singer

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

13 competitors

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Jasiri, Shetland Sheepdog, Giuliana Lund
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond

Daze, Shetland Sheepdog, Judy Whitbred
Gucci, Poodle (Miniature), Cindy Madeiros
Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
Bantr, Unicorn, Mary Ellen Barry

Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

10 competitors

Slate, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred

Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Keen, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer

8 competitors

Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
Groovy, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison
Marvelette, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

3 competitors

Ziggy, Border Collie, Linda Husson

Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade

34 competitors

Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
Beatrix, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray

Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine

Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman
Finesse, Australian Cattle Dog, Emma Bayonet

12

20006
20060
20021
20061
20012
20013
20041
20046
20007
20015
20054
20066
20016

Piper, Border Collie, Mark DiPietro
Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud

Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell
Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh
Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside
Ani, Border Collie, Krysta Barnhart

20042 Creed, Australian Shepherd, Donna Widdowson
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey

20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry

20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser

20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson

20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner

P20 :
20057
20005
20045
20034
20001
20043
20018
20032

8 competitors
Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
Maple, All-Breed, Alyssa Makoski
Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
Nickel, Border Collie, Heather Kolesa
Flash, Border Collie, Judy Whitbred
Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brow

Ring 1: 2-Dog Team Relay

This is an alphabetical listing of teams only. The teams

will be rearranged after the 4 team classes are done
and the top 5 teams will run last in reverse seed order.

01: #nonfaultable
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly
20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry

02: Boot Scootin® Boogie
20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson
24005 Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

03: Causing A Ruckus On Aussie Air
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller

04: Chilla And Her Goblin
20037 Veela, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane
16034 Chinchilla, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

05: Cinco De Shiloh
08012 Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond
16023 Cinco, BorderJack, Donna StaiveckKi

06: Fizz & Feathers
20005 Prosecco, All-Breed, Kristen Bartoli
16015 Budgie, All-Breed, Kate Bigger

07: Flit Likes A Twix
08004 Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane
24002 Twix, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

08: Fruit Smoothie
20039 Dezi, Border Collie, Linda Husson

16005 Cherry Pie, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignhore

09: In Cod We Trust
12005 Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
20061 Fyfe, Scotch Collie, Kadence Melamud



10: Just For FUN
20033 Stella, Australian Shepherd, Sharon Gechter
16025 Gusto, Min. American, Carla Peck

11: Maverick®s Shiverin® Speedsters
16035 Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall
20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst

12: New Adventures
12011 Moolah, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
16027 Lit, Border Collie, Jill Tice

13: Pointy And Soupy

12012 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

14: Ruff Draft
20065 Rumours, Border Collie, Danielle Davidheiser
20032 Briley, GSP, Lindsay Brown

15: Sam Valor
20030 Valor, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
16002 Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

16: Swedish Belgian
20035 Swedish Fika, Border Collie, Renee King
20017 Loaki, Belgian Tervuren, Coleen Mrakovich

17: Talk To The Paw
16008 Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison
12004 Aida, Lagotto Romagnolo, Lisa Sondag

18: The Red Warriors
20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20007 Sylph, Border Collie, Charlotte O"Tiarnaigh

19: Tornado Duo
20020 Jace, Labrador Retriever, Nick Peppes
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20: Turn Down For What
16029 Lyra, Border Collie, Sarah Dushane
16028 Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott

Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

This is an alphabetical listing of teams only. The teams
will be rearranged after the 4 team classes are done
and the top S teams will run last in reverse seed order.

01: 3 Boys & 3 Betches

16009 Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
16032 Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner
24004 Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison

02: Black And White And Red All Over

12001 Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

16030 Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
12020 Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki

03: Brace For Impact

20031 Shine, Golden Retriever, Christina Turner
20010 Caspian, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard
20026 Nyx, Australian Shepherd, Kadence Melamud

04: The Rogue Runners

20049 Cassian, Australian Shepherd, Lizzie Swartz
20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

24001 D"Ogee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

05: Dashing To Maximize Our Dreams

12023 Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20066 Dream BC, Border Collie, Nancy Woodside

13

06: Don"t Be So Brazen In Front Of The Jury, Sir!
16024 Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson

07: Expensive Hobby

20011 Zorro, Weasel, Danielle Davidheiser
08006 Bacchus, Miniature Schnauzer, Sue Ratz
20012 Dream Dal, Dalmatian, Suzanne Gradwell

08: Flavors Without Borders

08005 Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith

20004 Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

20063 Latte, Arabian Village Dog, Loretta Holmberg

09: Good Vibes

12018 Surfer Dude, Chinese Crested, Amy Jo Gilmer
12022 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
20013 Sage, Border Collie, Dawn Wood

10: Kona®s Shooting For The Moon!

08002 Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
20009 Trigger, Border Collie, Makayla Heiter
20003 Kona, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore

11: Nut And Bolts

20027 Kimber, Border Collie, Christina Turner
20019 Wally, All-American, Amanda Rose

16017 Aurelia, Border Collie, Abigail Stuttard

12: Spontaneous Combustion

20059 Cozie, Golden Retriever, Deborah Nally
20040 Sparky, Border Collie, Katherine Dattoma
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose

13: StarrFire Magic

16036 Starr, All-Breed, Regina Conti

20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
16014 Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

14: Total Eclipse OF The Littles

08001 Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
08003 Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
20034 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland

Ring 1: Steeplechase Regional Finals

To Be Determined

Ring 1: Grand Prix Regional Finals

Dogs listed here have byes into the final round. Dogs
who qualify out of Round 1 will also be added and all
multiple dogs of the same handler will be separated at
that time.

4": 2 competitors
04002 Nikkel, Havanese, Emma Bayonet
04003 Penny, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lois Mark

8":
08001
08002
08003
08004
08005
08009
08011
08012

8 competitors
Biscotti, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Conn
Luna, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Wizard, Shetland Sheepdog, Beth Bond
Flit, All-Breed, Sarah Dushane
Mochi, All-Breed, Anne Smith
JoJo, CKC Spaniel, Kathy Power
Smirk, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Julie Neer
Shiloh, All-Breed, Beth Bond



12": 11 competitors

12023
12001
12002
12005
12007
12008
12010
12014
12019
12020
12022

Max, Poodle (Miniature), Ken Briefel
Marley, Min. American, Beth Bond

Kaylee, Min. American, Debra Slaybaugh
Onyx, Shetland Sheepdog, Christina Turner
Rayne, Cocker Spaniel, Janet Rokosz
Ninja, Min. American, Laurie McClain
Nimble, Unicorn, Cynthia Hornor

Wick, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Ditto, Unicorn, Sandy Costello

Hattie, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

16": 17 competitors

16001
16003
16007
16009
16014
16020
16028
16035
16002
16006
16008
16010
16019
16023
16024
16030
16032

24": 4
24001
24004
24005
24006

Crush, Border Collie, Chelsea Singer
V-Tach, Australian Shepherd, Carla Peck
Voodoo, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
Quilo, Australian Shepherd, Carolynn Velas
Ember, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes
Truant, Border Collie, Cynthia Hornor
Moon, Border Collie, Danielle Scott
Shiver, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

Sam, All-Breed, Rosie Sutherland

Hero, Shetland Sheepdog, Cynthia Hornor
Toby, Min. American, Lee Gibison

Honcho, Unicorn, Alaina Axford-Moore
Toast, Border Collie, Lois Mark

Cinco, BorderJack, Donna Staivecki
Brazen, Border Collie, Rosemarie Huey
Sophie, Min. American, Marcy Armstrong
Vision, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynsey Heffner

competitors

D"0gee, All-Breed, Pam McKinney

Jack, Labrador Retriever, Terry Elison
Rodeo, Border Collie, Donna Staivecki
Flexin® Doggie!, Lurcher, Tacarra Andrade

20": 26 competitors

20008 Electra, Border Collie, Ricardo Segui
20014 Flight, Australian Shepherd, Jen Waller
20015 Ruckus, Australian Shepherd, Jeremy Gerhard
20021 Artie Ross, Golden Retriever, Linda Rose
20022 Pistol, Golden Retriever, Cindy Gray
20023 Fiona, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson
20025 Rhythm, Border Collie, Linda Husson

20028 Zippity, Australian Shepherd, Sally Silverman
20041 Jury, Border Collie, Nikki Hall

20046 Jedi, Min. American, Laurie McClain

20047 Styx, Border Collie, Mary Ellen Barry
20048 Dash, All-Breed, Tom Bowman

20051 Sir, Border Collie, Deborah Stevenson
20052 Seb, Border Collie, Cliff Anderson

20054 Maverick, Border Collie, Jill Vanderwyst
20056 Ryobi, Border Collie, Jeannie Bonsignore
20060 Turismo, Border Collie, Judy Reilly

20062 TaB, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel
Pelletier

20067 Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine
Ostiguy

20001 Perfect Ten, Border Collie, Shirley Loos
20004 Saffron, All-Breed, Rinn Siegrist

20019 Wwally, All-American, Amanda Rose

20034 Clip, Border Collie, Rosie Sutherland
20043 Nickel, Border Collie, Heather Kolesa
20050 Jax, Labrador Retriever, Sue Peppes

20057 Magic, German Shepherd Dog, Lindsay Brown
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